1,927,218 - 2,062,961 -

  Non-participating pension

  savings insurance

  (foreign currency)

6,031 - 6,211 -

  Asset-linked pension

  savings insurance
78,510 - 93,071 -

  Variable lifetime insurance 4,293 - 3,829 -

  Variable annuity savings

  insurance (general account)
331,445 - 368,398 -

  Variable annuity savings

  insurance
947,997 - 775,856 -

  Variable annuity savings

  insurance (foreign currency)
14,008 - 13,259 -

  Group insurance 1,184 - 2,365 -

Reinsurance contract liabilities - - - -

  AllianzRe2 - - - -

  KoreanRe2 - 6,351 - 5,947

  RGA2 - - - -

  SCOR1 - 86 - 164

  SCOR2 - - - -

  SCOR3 - - - -

  SCOR4 - - - -

  SCOR5 - - - -

Total 4,627,716 6,436 4,511,143 6,111

  256

30-12-6 Sensitivity analysis of insurance risk and market risk

<December 31, 2023>

(Korean won in millions)

Classification

Impact on profit or loss Impact on equity

Exposure

before the effect of

mitigation by

reinsurance contracts

Exposure

after the effect of

mitigation by

reinsurance contracts

Exposure

before the effect of

mitigation by

reinsurance contracts

Exposure

after the effect of

mitigation by

reinsurance contracts

Insurance risk 　 　 　 　

  Expected loss rate (10% increase) (23,790) (10,759) (21,781) (10,357)

  Expected loss rate (10%decrease) 7,342 5,512 5,342 4,219

  Lapse rate (10% increase) (1,573) (1,419) (412) (348)

  Lapse rate (10%decrease) 1,132 1,065 58 71

  Expenses rate (10% increase) (9,331) (5,612) (8,329) (4,610)

  Expenses rate (10%decrease) 4,564 3,458 4,091 2,985

Market risk

  Exchange rate (\100 increase) 8,405 9,780 (1,375) (1,375)

  Exchange rate (\100 decrease) (8,405) (9,780) 1,375 1,375

  Interest rate (50bp increase) (23,670) (23,654) (129,978) (5,532)

  Interest rate (50bp decrease) 22,484 22,777 (3,664) (5,263)

  Stock index (10% increase) (98,837) (98,874) (98,837) (98,874)

  Stock index (10% decrease) 98,830 98,867 98,830 98,867

<December 31, 2022>

(Korean won in millions)

Classification

Impact on profit or loss Impact on equity

Exposure

before the effect of

mitigation by

reinsurance contracts

Exposure

after the effect of

mitigation by

reinsurance contracts

Exposure

before the effect of

mitigation by

reinsurance contracts

Exposure

after the effect of

mitigation by

reinsurance contracts

Insurance risk 　 　 　 　

  Expected loss rate (10% increase) (8,763) (6,628) (4,305) (4,014)

  Expected loss rate (10%decrease) 4,064 2,897 307 343

  Lapse rate (10% increase) (2) (65) (3,955) (4,184)

  Lapse rate (10%decrease) 10 169 4,843 5,202